Bill to: MV7CS 3469X Der Turmence 1. Pork 2 #01	Insured: 0x 357 2 Tel: 64841221 1-259 AEMD/105/009/2018/093
Bill to: MV7CS 3469X Der Turmence 1. Pork 2 #01	Insured: 0×357 2 Tel: 64841221
3469x Derturmence - Pork 2 #01	2 Tel: 64841221
perturmence 1. pork 2 #01	2 Tel: 64841221
1. park 2 #01	1-259
1. Pork 2 #01	1-259
Claim No: _	AEMD/105/009/2018/092
Excess:	
5	8/07/2005 . A.O.D
acted: Lenny	Vehicle IN OUT
	venicie in the control of the contro
1 Market	
	•
Luit	
ADIVLIT	
Y	oted: Jenny Mate

ASS. REC. BY:	
Kenneth	SSIGNMENT GB
From: Date:	SSIGNMENT GB
Estimated Cost:	Veh No: 54H 346P X Yr Regn: 04, 18
OD / TP IWS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	- Taxi / Prime Mover /
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Truck / Trailer or
	Make: NIS NV200 c.c . 1461
at Workshop m/s Estus	Colour White A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Sp.Reading 16293 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No.	Eng/No:
	CNO: VSKYBAM 2070157335
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: KILI SIRIM I STD AIRIM or
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size: F: 175/70R19
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA OT FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Eron!
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal 9
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	mm R/Bal mm
Est. Repairs: OZ days Res.: Yes or No	DOA 3 / 1/1/2
Lum Sum: //B/ % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at D.O.I. 36/11/18
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages: Frt Rear O/S N/S U/C Rooftop or
Date:Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT	- OIS Rec-
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
3/12 Fit poss to Corneral	
PECEIVED	0.18899710
KLOLIVLO	VI U1111 7010
Det Tour State Control	
Date/Tame, File Pass to? Prell. Report Da	rys Of Repair:
: Final Report	SUDJAY No. of T.
CHILD IN COLOR STREET AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET	
Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$
, i	Interview (\$
Report Format : TP	Tech Inve (\$
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S 602 - 977	Weekend (\$
	10TAL 280

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

Frankie THAY (SPF) <Frankie_THAY@spf.gov.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 November 2018 2:24 PM

To: assignments; Catherine Chong

Cc: Rosalyn TAN (SPF); Abdul Rahman MOHAMAD SALIM (SPF); Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: AEMD/105/009/2018/093 Pre-repair Inspection for GBH3469X

Your reference: GBH3469X

Our reference: AEMD/105/009/2018/093

Catherine,

Please conduct a Pre-repair Inspection for vehicle GBH3469X at Esteem Performance Pte Ltd at Blk 5033 Ang Mo Kio

Industrial Park 2 #01-259, Singapore 569536.

Please contact the workshop at 64841221 for appointment.

Thanks.

Frankie Thay (Mr)
Safe Driving Manager
Automotive Engineering & Management Division
Police Logistics Department
Singapore Police Force
DID: (65) 6478 4841 | FAX: (65) 6478 4848



WARNING "Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended addressee, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance thereon. Communication of any information in this email to any unauthorized person is an offence under the Official Secrets Act (Cap 213). Please notify the sender immediately if you receive this in error."

MVA218151851 / VAC - Sin Ming ENTRY DATE & TIME: 23/11/2016 11:28 SUBMITTED BY: James Ng Wing Kin

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

. .

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the Insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	
The second of th	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	23/11/2018 11:28
Date Of Accident	30/07/2018 11:30
Exact Location Of Accident	STILL ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
。因,是只有200mm的数据,100mm。	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBH3469X
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	GOLDBELL CAR RENTAL PTE LTD
Co Reg No	200710651D
Email Address	PURCHASING@PESTBUSTERS.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-94292421
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-94292421
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	NV200
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	t WORK PURPOSE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	SD18V00032/VCZ/R03
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	WAN AZWIN BIN WAN ARIFFIN
Passport No/FIN	G6952532L
Date Of Birth	27/03/1987
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	14/05/2012
Driving Experience	6 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-94292421
Fax Number	

PURCHASING@PESTBUSTERS.COM.SG

Address

NO.16 JALAN ANGGERIK 2 TAMAN JOHOR JAYA

Postcode

81100

OTHER - HIRER

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

NO 2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Details of Police Action

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

MARINE PARADE N.P.C

Police Station Address

ROAD: 300 MARINE PARADE ROAD, POSTCODE: 449296, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER POLICE REPORT (ATTENDED BY: JAMES NG)

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

QX35Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

SUBARU / WHITE

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

GOVERNMENT

Name of Driver

CHER YUAN LI

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be us truthful and accurate as nossible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to remudiate policy liability.
- 4. The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Mangement Centre establised by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

(a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers), the Insurers law yers/faw firms, the Monetery Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :

(i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;

(ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;

(iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;

(Iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or

(v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")

(b) all insurar(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and

(c) my Personal Information maylcan be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyhelder's Eigneture Asia & Time

Driver Stigneture IV Ariver to not the policyhelder) / Doffer

Sketch Plan 4

I.A.) Gr B.H. 3 4.E. 9 X III. B.D. O.X 35 Y III.

Describe Circumstance of the Accident 3:
ON 30/07/2018 at around 1120hrs. I was at the traffic light along Still road downeds marine parade road. The traffic light was red so I was stationary. I was on the extreme! right lane where it was the second last lane as white enters into the died place. As I was writing at the traffic light in my relick. Cuddenly there was a police car belied me who was trying to enter into the right filter lane on my right and as the space was quite fight, the police are side of the police relick ended up scratching the right side of the police relick ended up scratching the right scar side of my relick no one was injured and subsequently traffic police arrived and I was given a last number of G/2018073.0/0097. If only managed to get the name of the other driver who drove the police arrived and I was given a last lodge a traffic accident report about this I am also lodge a traffic accident report about this I am also lodging this report for my company's insurance claim:
The state of the s
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Declaration I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Dover Signature (il dilver is not the policyholder) / Dale

Witnessed by Reporting Cantre Putsannal





1 of 3

Report No: T/20180730/2068

Police Station Of Origin: Marine Parade N.P.C 300 Marine Parade Road SINGAPORE 449296

Tel No: 1800-4428999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 30/07/2018 13:20		Vide Report No.: G/20180730/0097	Station Diary No. 24	
Informa	nt's Partici	ulars		
Name of Informant: WAN AZWIN BIN WAN ARIFFIN			Address:	
ID Type / ID No.:			Contact No.:	
FIN NO / G6952532L		Home/Office: Mobile: 94292421		
Nationality: MALAYSIAN		Email;		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 31 27/03/1987		Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Malay			Language:	Institution / School Name:
Occupation: PEST TECHNICIAN		Driving Licence Informa Class: 2B,3	ation: Date of Expiry:	

General Inform	nation of the Acciden	t			
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Police Vehicle	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 30/07/2018 11:30	Type of Location: X-Junction	
STILL ROAD MARINE PAR	Traveling Toward Road ADE ROAD TOWARDS MARINE P		ORE JOO CHIAT PLA	CE	
Weather:				Road Speed Limit:	
Clear		Dry			
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:	
One Way Tra		Traffic Light - Wo	rking	Moderate	
Type of Collision: Moving Vehicle Against - Others				Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Details of V	enicie invo	ivea				
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBH3469X	Van				Slightly Damaged	0
QX35Y	Car				Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved		
Any Pedestrian Involved: No		
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA	





2 of 3

Report No. T/20180730/2068

Police Station Of Origin: Marine Parade N.P.C 300 Marine Parade Road SINGAPORE 449296

Tel No: 1800-4428999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver			e en en en en en en en en	CHERT PROPERTY		
Name	WAN AZWIN BIN WAN ARIFFIN			ID No	STORY WITH	G6952532L
Related Vehicle	GBH3469X (Van)			Conta	ct No.	94292421
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Disc			harge	NIL	
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of	Injury	NIL	
Driver						
Name	CHER YUAN LI		ID No	8	NIL	
Related Vehicle	QX35Y (Car)			Conta	ct No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Disc			harge	NIL	
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of Injury NIL			

Brief Details.

On 30/07/2018 at around 1130hrs, I was at the traffic light along still road towards marine parade road. The traffic light was red so I was stationary. I was on the extreme right lane where it was the second last lane of the 5 lanes. Next to my right was a right filter lane that enters into Joo Chiat Place. As I was waiting at the traffic light in my vehicle, suddenly there was a police car behind me who was trying to enter into the right filter lane on my right and as the space was quite tight, the police car managed to squeeze through but the left side of the police vehicle ended up scratching the right rear side of my vehicle. No one was injured and subsequently traffic police arrived and I was given a case number of G/20180730/0097. I only managed to get the name of the other driver who drove the police car. I was then advised by the traffic police to lodge a traffic accident report about this. I am also lodging this report for my company's insurance claim.





0180730/2008

3 of 3 Report No. T/20180730/2068

Police Station Of Origin: Marine Parade N.P.C 300 Marine Parade Road SINGAPORE 449296 Tel No: 1800-4428999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording Th G / Sgt 2 DEMI HUW ZONG LING	ne Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter:		Date/Time:
Not applicable		30/07/2018 13:20
Officer In Charge Of Case:		
TP / DDGVT /	SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE	
SSI TAY CHUN KEEN Contact No.: 65476229	PULICE FURCE	em·
Authentication Stamp	0	
NP168	SIGNATU	JRE .



ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD

Blk 5033 Ang Mo Kio, Ind Park 2 #01-251/ 259, 569536. Tel: +65-6484 1221 Fax: +65-6484 7829 Website: www.esteemperf.com.sg

(all Lick (livite) 12563581

Your Ref: QX 35 Y Our Ref: GBH 3469 X

Date: 23th Nov 2018

SPF Accident Claim Section Automotive Engg & Mgmt Div Police Logistics Department New Phoenix Park, 28 Irrawaddy Road, Singapore 329560

Dear Sir / Madam,

NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PRE-ACTION PROTOCOAL FOR NON INJURY MOTOR ACCICDENT CASES (NIMA)

We act for Goldbell Car Rental Pte Ltd who has appointed the under-mentioned workshop to repair his motor vehicle no.GBH 3469 X.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at :

Name of workshop: Esteem Performance Pte Ltd

Address: BLK 5033 Ang Mo Kio Industrial park 2 #01-259 (s) 569536

Tel: 6484 1221 Fax: 6484 7829

We hereby give 2 clear days notice to conduct a pre-repair inspection of the said vehicle at the above-mentioned workshop during office hours.

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday. The above-mentioned workshop will commence repairs should you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection.

Your Faithfully

Jaynee Chong

Encl :GIA Report



ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD

	Repair Estimates	GB	8H 3469 X	Not Norhank
Parts	(a) Cost / List Price Items			Not luthanked Runny After Rains
	Plus/Less	\$		
	Total of Cost / List	\$		
	(b) Nett Price Items	\$	986.90	
	Less 10%	\$	98.69	
	Total of Nett Item	\$	888.21	
	(c) Special Nett Items	\$	300.00	
Total	Parts Cost	\$	1,188.21	
Labo	ur	\$	1,690.00	
Total		\$	2,878.21	
The a	bove total will be subjected to	7% G.S.T.		
				Kenners LKIC 30/11/18 at
Na	ame of Surveyor	٠.		1 ri
Co	ompany	;		2 1 1 2
Su	urvey conducted on	٠.		30/11/18 at
Re	emarks By Surveyor			
(a)) The repair of this vehicle is	authorized /	is not authorized unti	ntil further notice.
(b)	Recommended Days of Re	epair :	02	2 day(s)
(c)	Resurvey	;	Required / Not Requ	
(d)) Excess	:\$		
(e)) Signature of surveyor	: ,		Le Date: 30/11/18



ESTEEM PERFORMANCE'PTE LTD

Blk 5033 Ang Mo Kio, Ind Park 2 #01-251/ 259, 569536. Tel: +65-6484 1221 Fax: +65-6484 7829 Website: www.esteemperf.com.sg

0	10-70	- 1	n -	4 -
ঠা	рa	re	Pa	rτs

Vehicle No. :	GBH 3469 X	Submit By	:	Carmen Lim
Make & Model:	NISSAN NV200	Year Manufacture	:	2017
Chassis No :	VSKYBAM20Z0157335	Engine No.	:	
		Cost / List		

S/No.	P	art Description		Qty	Unit Price	Price	Disposition by Surveyor
1	Reverse sensor		Sh	2	\$265.00	S.N	X
2	Rear bumper		SL	1	\$624.80	N	X
3	Rear bumper clip)	1.	10	\$35.00	S.N	X
4	Rear bumper sid	e retainer RH	Sh	- 1	\$45.20	N	X
5	Rear bumper bra		/	7 1	N/A		*
6	Rear bumper refl	ector RH	ſ	4 1	\$48.60	N	X
7	Rear bumper tow			گر 1	\$65.00	N	X
8	Tail lamp RH		cn	F 1	\$203.30	N	1
9		7/					
10							
11							
12			LIV	V A. I. O			
13					onsultants hence r of the following:		
14			- 11	I COULTEL T	BICKE/STIGE SECTIVE PAIN	dian	
15				ITIS Drices a	maged part(s) during are subject to confirma	dia	
107,000			0	and party su	TVEV is on a TURN.		
16			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	medai mod	MIGRITOR(S) IS STOMEDA		
17			is	subject to fi	y item(s) must be res nal approval from Insu	urveyed and	
18			Ackn	owledged t	y Repairer		
19			Sign. Date:	iture:			
20			Date				
21							
22							
23							

Note: If any of the quoted parts are recommended to be repaired, then an additional labour charge will be charged accordingly under supplementary.



ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD

Blk 5033 Ang Mo Kio, Ind Park 2 #01-251/ 259, 569536. Tel: +65-6484 1221 Fax: +65-6484 7829 Website: www.esteemperf.com.sg

Labour

GBH 3409 A	Submit By :	Carmen Lim	
NISSAN NV200	Year of Manufacture:	2017	
			GBH 3469 X Submit By : Carmen Lim NISSAN NV200 Year of Manufacture : 2017

S/No	Labour Description	Esimated Price	Adjusted Price
1	TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS & KNOCK OUT ACCIDENT		
	REPAIR AREA. (REAR BUMPER,RH REAR FENDER)		
		\$400.00	2001
2	TO PUTTY, RESPRAY PAINT FOR AFFECTED ACCIDENT		
	REPAIR AREA. (REAR BUMPER,RH REAR FENDER)		
		\$400.00	204
3	To check wiring	\$50.00	201
4	To remove & refit reverse sensor	\$120.00	X
5	To conduct water leakage tests to ensure proper air and		
	sealing	\$120.00	X
6	To do art work	\$600.00	?

Note: The above estimate of repair is based on visual assessment of the external affected areas. Any additional damages observed during the course of repair will be quote accordingly as a supplementary.

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From: Sent: To:	Carmen Lim <carmen@esteemperf.com.sg> Tuesday, 8 January 2019 10:08 AM Veron Chen (LKKAuto)</carmen@esteemperf.com.sg>
Cc: Subject:	SUR Re: CHECK VEHICLE STATUS-GBH 3469X
Dear Veron,	
Noted.	
Thank you	
×	Freundliche Grüße / Best Regards
	Carmen Lim
	Accident Claim Executive Operation Division
	Esteem Performance Pte Ltd
	M: 8799 0066 P: 6484 1221 E: carmen@esteemperf.com.sg
	5033 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-259 (Head Office) 385 Sin Ming Drive Vicom Inspection Centre (Showroom)
	www.esteemperformance.com
On Tue, Jan 8, 20	19 at 9:56 AM Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < <u>veronchen@lkkauto.com</u> > wrote:
Dear Carmen,	
WITHOUT PR	EJUDICE
GBH 3469X- F	For claims against Singapore Police Force, we have instruction not to finalise any COR.

However, please be informe estimate.	ed that we will subr	mit our recommendat	tion as per our s	urveyor mark	cing in the
Best Regards,					
Veron Chen Case Handler					
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd					

5033 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-259 (Head Office)

E: carmen@esteemperf.com.sq

Accident Claim Executive | Operation Division

Freundliche Grüße / Best Regards

Esteem Performance Pte Ltd

Carmen Lim

M: 8799 0066 P: 6484 1221

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

From: Carmen Lim < carmen@esteemperf.com.sg>

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 7 January 2019 6:13 PM

I just email to Kenneth request for finalised.

Subject: Re: CHECK VEHICLE STATUS

Dear Veron,

Thanks

×

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

385 Sin Ming Drive Vicom Inspection Centre (Showroom)

www.esteemperformance.com







On Fri, Jan 4, 2019 at 3:47 PM Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com > wrote:

Dear Carmen,

Kindly advise vehicle status.

Vehicle has been repaired?

VEHICLE DOA

1.GBH 3469X 30/7/18 2.SLF 7429C 13/11/18

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 8 January 2019 9:56 AM

To:

Carmen Lim; SUR

Subject:

RE: CHECK VEHICLE STATUS-GBH 3469X

Dear Carmen,

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

GBH 3469X- For claims against Singapore Police Force, we have instruction not to finalise any COR.

However, please be informed that we will submit our recommendation as per our surveyor marking in the estimate.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Carmen Lim <carmen@esteemperf.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 7 January 2019 6:13 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: CHECK VEHICLE STATUS

Dear Veron,

I just email to Kenneth request for finalised.

Thanks

Freundliche Grüße / Best Regards

Carmen Lim

Accident Claim Executive | Operation Division

Esteem Performance Pte Ltd

M: 8799 0066

P: 6484 1221

E: carmen@esteemperf.com.sg

5033 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-259

(Head Office)

385 Sin Ming Drive Vicom Inspection Centre

(Showroom)

www.esteemperformance.com



On Fri. Jan	4, 2019	at 3:47 PM	1 Veron	Chen	(LKKAuto)	<veronchen@lkkauto.com></veronchen@lkkauto.com>	wrote:
-------------	---------	------------	---------	------	-----------	---	--------

Dear Carmen,

Kindly advise vehicle status.

Vehicle has been repaired?

VEHICLE DOA

- 1. GBH 3469X 30/7/18
- 2. SLF 7429C 13/11/18

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Date: 08-01-2019

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CS/SPF18021508/Kvd3e2 Ref: AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING & MGT DIVISION

ACCIDENT CLAIM SECTION(SINGAPORE POLICE

FORCE) 1 MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD BLK 8 OLD

POLICE ACADEMYSINGAPORE 298333



1.		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	QX 35Y	Veh. Inspected	GBH 3469X
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	AEMD/105/009/2018/093	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	FRANKIE THAY	Assign Date	28/11/2018
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	NISSAN NV200 (M)	c.c	1461
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2018
	Chassis No.	VSKYBAM20Z0157335	Colour	WHITE
	Odometer	16293	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
	General	GOOD		
		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	175/70 R14	GOODYEAR	9 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	175/70 R14	GOODYEAR	9 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	175/70 R14	GOODYEAR	9 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	175/70 R14	GOODYEAR	9 mm
		Descri	ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	O/S REAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
i.		Gene	eral Information	
	Accident Date	30/07/2018	Inspection Date	30/11/2018
	Survey held at	ESTEEM PERFORMANCE F	TE LTD	
		BLK 5033 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL F #01-259 SINGAPORE 569536	PARK 2	
5a.	Name and Associated		Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
5b.		Estima	ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOB	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Da	vs



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBH 3469X

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER (N)	SERVICEABLE	624.80	-
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH (N)	SERVICEABLE	45.20	-
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET RH (NPA) (N)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	-
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH (N)	SERVICEABLE	48.60	-
1	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER (N)	SERVICEABLE	65.00	-
1	TAIL LAMP RH (N)	CRACKED	203.30	203.30
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-98.69	-20.33
			888.21	182.97
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
2	REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SERVICEABLE	265.00	
10	REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	35.00	-
			300.00	-
	LABOUR			
	TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS & KNOCK OUT ACCIDENT REPAIR AREA. (REAR BUMPER, RH REAR FENDER). INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BUMPER BRACKET RH.		400.00	200.00
	TO PUTTY, RESPRAY PAINT FOR AFFECTED ACCIDENT REPAIR AREA. (REAR BUMPER, RH REAR FENDER)		400.00	200.00
	TO CHECK WIRING.		50.00	20.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT REVERSE SENSOR.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
	TO CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TESTS TO ENSURE PROPER AIR AND SEALING.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	TO DO ART WORK.	NOT NECESSARY	600.00	-
			1,690.00	420.00
	GRAND TOTAL		2,878.21	602.97

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	60
THE COMMENTE COOT OF THE PAINTS	

Report Ref No. CS/SPF18021508/Kvd3e2

NOTES: THE ESTIMATED REPAIR COST OF THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$600-\$700

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.